# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3940278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARL PETERS	06/17/2013
DEANNA POSTLETHWAITE	06/06/2013
MATTHEW WAYNE WALLACE	06/06/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LINCOLN GLOBAL, INC.
Street Address:	17721 RAILROAD STREET
City:	CITY OF INDUSTRY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91748

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15195494

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-592-5000

**Email:** patents@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: EVAN T. PERRY/TUCKER ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-7213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014593-000028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EVAN T. PERRY

SIGNATURE: /EVAN T. PERRY/

DATE SIGNED: 06/29/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=014593\_000028\_Assignment#page1.tif source=014593\_000028\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503893628 REEL: 039204 FRAME: 0283

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Signature:

#### FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventors, We, CARL PETERS, DEANNA POSTLETHWAITE, and MATTHEW WAYNE WALLACE ("INVENTORS"), hereby declare that this declaration and assignment are directed to

## SYSTEMS AND METHODS PROVIDING AN ENHANCED USER EXPERIENCE IN A REAL-TIME SIMULATED VIRTUAL REALITY WELDING ENVIRONMENT

jj	the specification of which is attached hereto; AND/OR
X	United States application or PCT international application number 15/195,494 filed on
	July 28, 2016 as amended on (if applicable).  (We hereby authorize and request Lincoln Global, Inc. (or any of its affiliated entities) or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert an indication in the appropriate box(es), the above application number, filing date, and amendment date (if applicable) of the application at a later date.)
of a claimed if contents of the We acknowled CFR § 1.56, in applications, a filing date of the disclose the be-	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by us. We believe that we are original joint inventors invention in the above-cited application. We hereby state that we have reviewed and understood the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment(s) referred to above lige the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability of this application as defined in 37 including provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, and continuation-in-part numbers and information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the non-provisional application or the continuation-in-part application. We further acknowledge the duty to est mode for the above-cited application and state that the best mode has been disclosed and included re-cited application.
91748, on beh entire and exc application ("Applications, n	DBAL, INC., a Delaware incorporated business, located at 17721 Railroad Street, City of industry, CA realf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the clusive rights, title and interest in subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed or claimed in the above-cited pplication") (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom or related thereto, such as provisional ion-provisional applications, divisional applications, and/or continuing applications, in and for the United tories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")).
("ASSIGNORS interest in the I have an obliga the making an	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the below named inventors "), ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNORS state and agree to ition to assign to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for it prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION).
information and false statemen	clare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on d belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful ts and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of tes Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent .
INVENTOR Signature:CA	Date: 6-17-13
INVENTOR	

Page 1 of 1

Date: 6-6-13

INVENTOR

Signature:

MATTHEW WAYNE WALLACE

Date 6/6//3

Page 1 of 2